# L22000136163

| (1                      | Requestor's Name)       |              |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|
|                         | Address)                | <del>_</del> |
| ,                       | ,                       |              |
| (,                      | Address)                |              |
|                         | City/State/Zip/Phone #) |              |
| `                       | Only, Calab. 2.p ,      |              |
| PICK-UP                 | WAIT                    | MAIL         |
|                         |                         |              |
| (                       | Business Entity Name)   | -            |
|                         |                         |              |
| (                       | Document Number)        |              |
|                         |                         |              |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates of       | f Status     |
| ·                       | -                       |              |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:         | -            |
| <b>Op.</b> 10.00        |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |
| l                       |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |
|                         |                         |              |

Office Use Only



100384470321

2022 HAR 25 PH 1: 20

2022 MAR 25 AM 9: 21 SECTIVE LARY OF STATE





March 31, 2022

CT CORP

CORRECTED
Please Allow For
Same File Date

Letter Number: 822A00007268

SUBJECT: REGAL SEA SHELL HOLDINGS, LLC

Ref. Number: W22000040225

We have received your document for REGAL SEA SHELL HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Typo in Registered Agents name.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

www.sunbiz.org

## **CT CORP**

### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

03/25/2022

| D  | Acc#120160000072                          |
|--|---|
|  | Acc#I20160000072                          |
| Name:  | Sea Shell Holdings, LLC                   |
| Document #:  |   |
| Order #:   | 14234995 - 16                             |
| Certified Copy of Arts<br>& Amend:<br>Plain Copy:<br>Certificate of Good<br>Standing:<br>Certified Copy of |   |
| Apostille/Notarial<br>Certification:   | Country of Destination:  Number of Certs: |
| Filing: 🗸  | Certified:   Plain:  COGS:                |
| Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#                                   | Amount: \$ 155.00                         |
|  | Thank you!                                |

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

2022 MAR 25 AM 9: 21

## SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Regal Sea Shell Holdings, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

| ARTICLE II - Address:<br>The mailing address and street ad                    | dress of the principal of  | ffice of the Limite  | ed Liability Company is:  |
|---|--|--|---|
| <u>Principa</u>   | l Office Address:  |  | Mailing Address:  |
| 3899 Mannix Drive, U  | Jnit 405   |  | 399 Mannix Drive, Unit 405  |
| Naples, Fl. 34114   |  | <u>Ni</u>  | aples, FL 34114   |
| another business entity with an ac  | cannot serve as its own<br>ctive Florida registratio                       | Registered Agen<br>n.)   | gent's Signature:<br>t. You must designate an individual or   |
| The name and the Florida street a   | <del>-</del>   | _  |   |
|   | Wood and Carmicha  | Name   |   |
|   | 2150 Goodlette Road  | l North, Sixth Flo   | oor   |
|   | Florida street addres  | s (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> T  | acceptable)   |
|   | Naples   | FL   | 34102   |
|   | City   | State  | Zip   |
| place designated in this certificate,<br>further agree to comply with the pro | I hereby accept the appositions of all statutes religations of my position | ointment as regist<br>elating to the prof<br>as registered age | the above stated limited liability company at the tered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I per and complete performance of my duties, and I may provided for in Chapter 605, F.S  Dature (REQUIRED) |

| Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager  | Name and Address:  |             |
|--|--|-------------|
| AMBR   | Jessica Catana<br>3899 Mannix Drive, Unit 405<br>Naples, FL 34114  |             |
|  | S.   | 2022        |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | DE PRESENTATION DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACT | 2022 HAR 25 |
|  | SE STA   | AM 9: 2     |
| an effective date is listed, the date must be see date of filing.)  ote: If the date inserted in this block does not | te of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 street the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not  |             |
| RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.   | nt of State's records.   |             |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  | <i>(1)</i>   |             |
| Signature of a r   | member or an authorized representative of a member. cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.   |             |

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Jessica Catana